

(Formerly Kerala Chemicals and Proteins Limited)

Joint venture of Kerala State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. and Nitta Gelatin Inc.

Post Box 4262 SBT Avenue Panampilly Nagar Cochin - 682 036 India Tel : 0484 2864400, 2317805 Fax : 0484 2310568 Email :ro@nitta-gelatin.co.in

GELATIN DIVISION
Post Box 3109
PO Info Park, Kakkanad
Cochin - 682 042 India
Tel: 0484 2869300, 2869500
Fax: 0484 2415504
Email: gd@nitta-gelatin.co.in

OSSEIN DIVISION PO Kathikudam (Via) Koratty Trichur - 680 308 India Tel : 0480 2749300, 2719598 Email : od@nitta-gelatin.co.in

Website: www.gelatin.in

CIN: L24299KL1975PLC002691

19.03.2024

To
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 506532

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

We hereby inform your goodselves that the Company's subsidiary, Bamni Proteins Limited is in receipt of a communication from the Banker viz Standard Chartered Bank that Bank Guarantee to the tune of Rs. 5 lakhs has been invoked based on information received from Maharashtra Pollution Control Board on the basis of which the bank has debited the Company's account on 18.03.2024.

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are provided in Annexure I.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited

Vinod Mohan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

## <u>Annexure - I ( In relation to the Subsidiary Company- Bamni Proteins Limited)</u>

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Authority	Standard Chartered Bank on
		the basis of a communication
		received from Maharashtra
		Pollution Control Board,
		Regional Office, Chandrapur
2	Nature and details of the action(s)	The Bank Guarantee of Rs. 5
	taken, initiated or order passed	Lakhs submitted earlier to
		MPCB has been invoked.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order,	
	including any ad-interim or interim	18.03.2024
	orders, or any other communication	
	from the authority	
4	Details of the violation(s)/	No violation has been
	contravention(s) committed or	specified per se.
	alleged to be committed	
5	Impact on financial, operation or	
	other activities of the Company,	Rs. 5 lakhs
	quantifiable in monetary terms to the	
	extent possible	

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited

Vinod Mohan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer